In a Testing Environment Test Devices Needed RECOMMENDED DEVICE SPECS

21 Franklin Parish 021001 Baskin School 0 0
21 Franklin Parish 1021003 Fort Necessity School 0 0
21 Franklin Parish 021004 Gilbert School 518 325 153 0 153 0 153 46 65
21 Franklin Parish 021006 Crowville School 512 332 119 0 119 0 19 47 66
21 Franklin Parish 021007 Franklin Parish High School 755 591 171 0 171 0 171 84 118
21 Franklin Parish 021010 Winnsboro Elementary School 522 198 116 0 116 0 116 28 40




District
Agency
LEA Name
021 FRANKLIN

Site
Code

BANDWIDTH GAP

School or Site Name

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
3215 1000 300 1000

The current student enroliment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name

55 Baskin School

44 Fort Necessity School
76 Gilbert School

80 Crowville School

108 Franklin Parish High School

Winnsboro Elementary
School

19 Franklin Parish Head Start

78

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

5.39
4.28
7.38
7.81
10.51
7.59

1.90

100Kb non-cached

Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps)
90.66 294.61
72.11 295.72
124.25 292.62
131.53 292.19
176.87 289.49
127.78 292.41
31.94 298.10

7:1 Students to Device Ratio
50Kb non-cached

LAN Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
994.61 2.69 93.36 297.31
995.72 2.14 74.25 297.86
992.62 3.69 127.94 296.31
992.19 3.91 135.44 296.09
989.49 5.25 182.12 294.75
992.41 3.79 131.57 296.21
998.10 0.95 32.89 299.05

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

997.31
997.86
996.31
996.09
994.75
996.21

999.05

7:1 Rollup Internet  LAN
Cached 100.0% 100.0%
Non-cached 100.0% 100.0%
Optimal 100.0% 100.0%
5Kb cached
Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.27 95.78 299.73
0.21 76.18 299.79
0.37 131.26 299.63
0.39 138.96 299.61
0.53 186.85 299.47
0.38 134.99 299.62
0.09 33.75 299.91

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

999.73
999.79
999.63
999.61
999.47
999.62

999.91



—— BANDWIDTH GAP

District

Agency Site
LEA Name Code
021 FRANKLIN

School or Site Name

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
3215 1000 300 1000

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated

Devices
Needed School or Site Name

77 Baskin School

61 Fort Necessity School
106 Gilbert School
112 Crowville School

151 Franklin Parish High School

Winnsboro Elementary
School

27 Franklin Parish Head Start

109

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)
7.54

6.00
10.33
10.94
14.71
10.63

2.66

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

88.51
70.40
121.30
128.41
172.66
124.74

31.19

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

292.46
294.00
289.67
289.06
285.29
289.38

297.34

5:1 Students to Device Ratio

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
992.46

994.00
989.67
989.06
985.29
989.38

997.34

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

3.77
3.00
5.17
5.47
7.35
5.31
1.33

50Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

92.28
73.39
126.47
133.88
180.02
130.05

32.51

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

296.23
297.00
294.83
294.53
292.65
294.69

298.67

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

996.23
997.00
994.83
994.53
992.65
994.69

998.67

5:1 Rollup Internet  LAN
Cached 100.0% 100.0%
Non-cached 100.0% 100.0%
Optimal 100.0% 100.0%
5Kb cached
Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.38 95.67 299.62
0.30 76.09 299.70
0.52 131.12 299.48
0.55 138.80 299.45
0.74 186.64 299.26
0.53 134.83 299.47
0.13 33.71 299.87

WAN

100.0%

100.0%

100.0%

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)
999.62

999.70
999.48
999.45
999.26
999.47

999.87



—— BANDWIDTH GAP ——

District
Agency
LEA Name
021 FRANKLIN

Site
Code

School or Site Name

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Student on Survey on Survey on Survey
Count (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
3215 1000 300 1000

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name

129 Baskin School

102 Fort Necessity School
176 Gilbert School

187 Crowville School

251 Franklin Parish High School

Winnsboro Elementary
School

45 Franklin Parish Head Start

181

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

12.57

9.99
17.22
18.23
24.51
17.71

4.43

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

83.48
66.40
114.41
121.12
162.86
117.66

29.41

WAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

287.43
290.01
282.78
281.77
275.49
282.29

295.57

3:1 Students to Device Ratio
50Kb non-cached

LAN Testing Internet WAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
987.43 6.28 89.77 293.72
990.01 5.00 71.40 295.00
982.78 8.61 123.02 291.39
981.77 9.11 130.23 290.89
975.49 12.26 175.12 287.74
982.29 8.85 126.51 291.15
995.57 221 31.63 297.79

LAN
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

993.72
995.00
991.39
990.89
987.74
991.15

997.79

3:1 Rollup Internet LAN  WAN
Cached 100.0% 100.0%  100.0%
Non-cached 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%
Optimal 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

5Kb cached

Testing Internet WAN LAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth
Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
0.63 95.42 299.37 999.37
0.50 75.89 299.50 999.50
0.86 130.77 299.14 999.14
0.91 138.44 299.09 999.09
1.23 186.15 298.77 998.77
0.89 134.48 299.11 999.11
0.22 33.62 299.78 999.78



District
Agency
LEA Name
021 FRANKLIN

Site
Code

School or Site Name

The current student enrollment numbers are from October 2012 collection period. As soon as the October 2013 period is approved, the student count table will be updated.

Devices
Needed School or Site Name

386 Baskin School

307 Fort Necessity School
529 Gilbert School

560 Crowville School

753 Franklin Parish High School

Winnsboro Elementary

544 School

Testing
Bandwidth
Required
(Mbps)

37.70
29.98
51.66
54.69
73.54

53.13

100Kb non-cached

Internet
Bandwidth
Excess/GAP
(Mbps)

58.35
46.41
79.97
84.66
113.84

82.24

1:1 Rollup Internet LAN  WAN

——— BANDWIDTH GAP ———
Non-cached 100.0% 100.0% 100.0%

Internet Wan Lan

Oct 2013 Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth

Student on Survey on Survey on Survey . o o o

Count (MbpS) (MbpS) (MbpS) Optlmal 1000 % 1000 % 1000A)

3215 1000 300 1000

1:1 Students to Device Ratio
50Kb non-cached 5Mb cached

WAN LAN Testing Internet WAN LAN Testing Internet WAN LAN
Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth ~ Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth Bandwidth ~ Bandwidth
Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Required Excess/GAP Excess/GAP Excess/GAP
(Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps) (Mbps)
262.30 962.30 18.85 77.20 281.15 981.15 1.88 94.17 298.12 998.12
270.02 970.02 14.99 61.40 285.01 985.01 1.50 74.89 298.50 998.50
248.34 948.34 25.83 105.80 27417 974.17 2.58 129.05 297.42 997.42
245.31 945.31 27.34 112.00 272.66 972.66 2.73 136.61 297.27 997.27
226.46 926.46 36.77 150.60 263.23 963.23 3.68 183.69 296.32 996.32
246.88 946.88 26.56 108.80 273.44 973.44 2.66 132.71 297.34 997.34
286.72 986.72 6.64 27.20 293.36 993.36 0.66 33.18 299.34 999.34

136 Franklin Parish Head Start

13.28

20.56
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