							Total Comput	ers Meeting:	In a Testing I	Environment	Test Devic	es Needed	Minimum Specs		RECOMMENDED	DEVICE SPECS	\$
				Total Students	Total Student			Rec.									
LEA	District Name	Site Code	Site Name	Reported	Testers	Total Devices	Minimum Specs	Specs	Minimum Specs	Rec. Specs	7:01	5:01	7:01	7:01	5:01	3:01	1:01
	21 Franklin Parish	021001	Baskin School	406	273	143	0	143	0	143	39	55	0	0	0	0	130
	21 Franklin Parish	021003	Fort Necessity School	307	221	88	0	88	0	88	32	44	0	0	0	0	133
	21 Franklin Parish	021004	Gilbert School	518	325	153	0	153	0	153	46	65	0	0	0	0	172
	21 Franklin Parish	021006	Crowville School	512	332	119	0	119	0	119	47	66	0	0	0	0	213
	21 Franklin Parish	021007	Franklin Parish High School	755	591	171	0	171	0	171	84	118	0	0	0	26	420
	21 Franklin Parish	021010	Winnsboro Elementary School	522	198	116	0	116	0	116	28	40	0	0	0	0	82

Ű		TECH	NOLOGY	RE	ADI	NE:	SS	7:1 Rollup	Internet	LAN	WAN
?!!!!			BANDWI	DTH	GAP		_	Cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
					Internet	Wan	Lan	Non-cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
LEA	District Agency Name	Site Code	School or Site Name	Oct 2013 Student Count	Bandwidth on Survey (Mbps)	Bandwidth on Survey (Mbps)	Bandwidth on Survey (Mbps)	Optimal	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
021	FRANKLIN			3215	1000	300	1000				

				7:1 Stude	nts to De	vice Ratio	)						
		100Kb noi	n-cached			50Kb nor	-cached		5Kb cached				
Devices Needed School or Site Name	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	
55 Baskin School	5.39	90.66	294.61	994.61	2.69	93.36	297.31	997.31	0.27	95.78	299.73	999.73	
44 Fort Necessity School	4.28	72.11	295.72	995.72	2.14	74.25	297.86	997.86	0.21	76.18	299.79	999.79	
76 Gilbert School	7.38	124.25	292.62	992.62	3.69	127.94	296.31	996.31	0.37	131.26	299.63	999.63	
80 Crowville School	7.81	131.53	292.19	992.19	3.91	135.44	296.09	996.09	0.39	138.96	299.61	999.61	
108 Franklin Parish High School	10.51	176.87	289.49	989.49	5.25	182.12	294.75	994.75	0.53	186.85	299.47	999.47	
78 Winnsboro Elementary School	7.59	127.78	292.41	992.41	3.79	131.57	296.21	996.21	0.38	134.99	299.62	999.62	
19 Franklin Parish Head Start	1.90	31.94	298.10	998.10	0.95	32.89	299.05	999.05	0.09	33.75	299.91	999.91	

Ű	<b>M</b>	ТЕСН	NOLO	GY RE	ADI	NE:	SS	5:1 Rollup	Internet	LAN	WAN
?!!!			BANDV	VIDTH	GAP		_	Cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
					Internet	Wan	Lan	Non-cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
LEA	District Agency Name	Site Code	School or Site Name	Oct 2013 Student Count	Bandwidth on Survey (Mbps)	Bandwidth on Survey (Mbps)	Bandwidth on Survey (Mbps)	Optimal	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
021	FRANKLIN			3215	1000	300	1000				

				5:1 Stude	nts to De	vice Ratio	)						
		100Kb noi	n-cached			50Kb nor	-cached		5Kb cached				
Devices Needed School or Site Name	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/ <mark>GAP</mark> (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/ <mark>GAP</mark> (Mbps)	
77 Baskin School	7.54	88.51	292.46	992.46	3.77	92.28	296.23	996.23	0.38	95.67	299.62	999.62	
61 Fort Necessity School	6.00	70.40	294.00	994.00	3.00	73.39	297.00	997.00	0.30	76.09	299.70	999.70	
106 Gilbert School	10.33	121.30	289.67	989.67	5.17	126.47	294.83	994.83	0.52	131.12	299.48	999.48	
112 Crowville School	10.94	128.41	289.06	989.06	5.47	133.88	294.53	994.53	0.55	138.80	299.45	999.45	
151 Franklin Parish High School	14.71	172.66	285.29	985.29	7.35	180.02	292.65	992.65	0.74	186.64	299.26	999.26	
109 Winnsboro Elementary School	10.63	124.74	289.38	989.38	5.31	130.05	294.69	994.69	0.53	134.83	299.47	999.47	
27 Franklin Parish Head Start	2.66	31.19	297.34	997.34	1.33	32.51	298.67	998.67	0.13	33.71	299.87	999.87	

Ű		ТЕСН	NOLOG	YRE	ADI	NE:	SS	3:1 Rollup	Internet	LAN	WAN
?!!!			BANDW	IDTH (	GAP		_	Cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
								Non-cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
LEA	District Agency Name	Site Code	School or Site Name	Oct 2013 Student Count	Internet Bandwidth on Survey (Mbps)	Wan Bandwidth on Survey (Mbps)	Lan Bandwidth on Survey (Mbps)	Optimal	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
021	FRANKLIN			3215	1000	300	1000				

			:	3:1 Stude	nts to De	vice Ratio	)						
		100Kb no	n-cached			50Kb nor	n-cached		5Kb cached				
Devices Needed School or Site Name	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Bandwidth	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/ <mark>GAP</mark> (Mbps)	
129 Baskin School	12.57	83.48	287.43	987.43	6.28	89.77	293.72	993.72	0.63	95.42	299.37	999.37	
102 Fort Necessity School	9.99	66.40	290.01	990.01	5.00	71.40	295.00	995.00	0.50	75.89	299.50	999.50	
176 Gilbert School	17.22	114.41	282.78	982.78	8.61	123.02	291.39	991.39	0.86	130.77	299.14	999.14	
187 Crowville School	18.23	121.12	281.77	981.77	9.11	130.23	290.89	990.89	0.91	138.44	299.09	999.09	
251 Franklin Parish High School	24.51	162.86	275.49	975.49	12.26	175.12	287.74	987.74	1.23	186.15	298.77	998.77	
181 Winnsboro Elementary School	17.71	117.66	282.29	982.29	8.85	126.51	291.15	991.15	0.89	134.48	299.11	999.11	
45 Franklin Parish Head Start	4.43	29.41	295.57	995.57	2.21	31.63	297.79	997.79	0.22	33.62	299.78	999.78	

Ű		ГЕСН	NOLOGY	RE	ADI	NE:	SS	1:1 Rollup	Internet	LAN	WAN
?!!!			BANDWI	DTH	GAP			Cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
					Internet	Wan	Lan	Non-cached	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%
<b>LEA</b> 021	District Agency Name FRANKLIN	Site Code	School or Site Name	Oct 2013 Student Count 3215	Bandwidth on Survey (Mbps) 1000	Bandwidth on Survey (Mbps) 300	Bandwidth on Survey (Mbps) 1000	Optimal	100.0%	100.0%	100.0%

	1:1 Students to Device Ratio														
		100Kb no	n-cached			50Kb nor	n-cached		5Mb cached						
Devices Needed School or Site Name	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	Testing Bandwidth Required (Mbps)	Internet Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	WAN Bandwidth Excess/GAP (Mbps)	LAN Bandwidth Excess/ <mark>GAP</mark> (Mbps)			
386 Baskin School	37.70	58.35	262.30	962.30	18.85	77.20	281.15	981.15	1.88	94.17	298.12	998.12			
307 Fort Necessity School	29.98	46.41	270.02	970.02	14.99	61.40	285.01	985.01	1.50	74.89	298.50	998.50			
529 Gilbert School	51.66	79.97	248.34	948.34	25.83	105.80	274.17	974.17	2.58	129.05	297.42	997.42			
560 Crowville School	54.69	84.66	245.31	945.31	27.34	112.00	272.66	972.66	2.73	136.61	297.27	997.27			
753 Franklin Parish High School	73.54	113.84	226.46	926.46	36.77	150.60	263.23	963.23	3.68	183.69	296.32	996.32			
544 Winnsboro Elementary School	53.13	82.24	246.88	946.88	26.56	108.80	273.44	973.44	2.66	132.71	297.34	997.34			
136 Franklin Parish Head Start	13.28	20.56	286.72	986.72	6.64	27.20	293.36	993.36	0.66	33.18	299.34	999.34			